3,
01

1
2,

98
4

2,
97

9
2,

97
5

2,
95

0
2,

94
6

2,
92

3
2,

90
8

2,
88

3
2,

87
3

2,
85

9
2,

85
8

2,
83

7
2,

81
9

2,
80

7
2,

79
1

2,
78

0
2,

76
3

At
ta

ch
m

en
t 6

October 8 2024 NDPERS Board Book Page 140 of 171

Attachment 7

October 8 2024 NDPERS Board Book Page 141 of 171

October 8 2024 NDPERS Board Book Page 142 of 171

Rx Type

Days of
Supply (DOS)

Group

Members
with

Pharmacy
Claims
Before

Insulin Cap

Members
with

Pharmacy
Claims

After Insulin
Cap

Members
with

Pharmacy
Claims
Change

Pharmacy
Claims
Before

Insulin Cap

Pharmacy
Claims After
Insulin Cap

Pharmacy
Claim

Change

SHP Paid
Amount Before

Insulin Cap

SHP Paid
Amount After
Insulin Cap

SHP PAID
Amount
Change

Copay
Amount
Before

Insulin Cap

Copay
Amount

After
Insulin

Cap

Copay
Amount
Change

Coinsurance
Amount Before

Insulin Cap

Coinsurance
Amount After
Cap Insulin

CoinsuranceA
mount Change

Total
Member

cost Share
before to

Insulin cap

Ave
Member

Cost Share
before

Insulin Cap

Total Member
cost Share

after Insulin
Cap

Ave
Member

Cost
Share
after

Insulin
Cap

Member
Savings

from
Insulin

Cap
200 151 -49 143 103 -40 $2,436 $1,692 ($744) $634 $463 ($171) $634 $424 ($211) $1,268 $9 $886 $9 ($382)

01-30 DOS Total 190 141 -49 136 96 -40 $2,331 $1,608 ($723) $599 $414 ($185) $599 $414 ($185) $1,198 $9 $828 $9 ($370)
61+ DOS Total 10 10 0 7 7 0 $106 $84 ($21) $35 $49 $14 $35 $10 ($25) $70 $10 $59 $8 ($12)

916 693 -223 1,729 1,226 -503 $156,322 $116,411 ($39,911) $33,349 $24,804 ($8,545) $32,285 $21,504 ($10,781) $65,634 $38 $46,308 $38 ($19,326)
01-30 DOS Total 247 190 -57 520 374 -146 $36,163 $26,476 ($9,687) $7,975 $5,745 ($2,230) $7,403 $4,679 ($2,724) $15,378 $30 $10,424 $28 ($4,954)
31-60 DOS Total 335 256 -79 699 496 -203 $56,048 $40,930 ($15,118) $12,886 $9,739 ($3,146) $12,608 $8,868 ($3,740) $25,493 $36 $18,607 $38 ($6,887)
61+ DOS Total 334 247 -87 510 356 -154 $64,110 $49,005 ($15,106) $12,488 $9,319 ($3,169) $12,274 $7,957 ($4,317) $24,762 $49 $17,277 $49 ($7,486)

448 372 -76 637 492 -145 $5,490 $4,160 ($1,330) $1,301 $1,153 ($149) $1,244 $992 ($252) $2,546 $4 $2,145 $4 ($400)
01-30 DOS Total 128 119 -9 199 160 -39 $1,541 $1,225 ($315) $376 $329 ($47) $350 $289 ($61) $726 $4 $618 $4 ($108)
31-60 DOS Total 130 87 -43 189 125 -64 $1,541 $1,046 ($495) $386 $300 ($87) $377 $261 ($117) $763 $4 $560 $4 ($203)
61+ DOS Total 190 166 -24 249 207 -42 $2,409 $1,888 ($520) $540 $524 ($15) $516 $442 ($74) $1,056 $4 $967 $5 ($89)

4 5 1 29 8 -21 $19,921 $4,360 ($15,561) $449 $15 ($435) $449 $15 ($435) $898 $31 $29 $4 ($869)
01-30 DOS Total 4 4 0 29 7 -22 $19,921 $4,352 ($15,569) $449 $12 ($437) $449 $12 ($437) $898 $31 $24 $3 ($874)
31-60 DOS Total 1 1 0 1 1 $0 $8 $8 $0 $3 $3 $0 $3 $3 $0 #DIV/0! $5 $5 $5

71 72 1 80 78 -2 $27,475 $34,864 $7,389 $6,623 $1,367 ($5,257) $5,028 $967 ($4,062) $11,652 $146 $2,334 $30 ($9,318)
01-30 DOS Total 71 72 1 80 78 -2 $27,475 $34,864 $7,389 $6,623 $1,367 ($5,257) $5,028 $967 ($4,062) $11,652 $146 $2,334 $30 ($9,318)

938 802 -136 1,638 1,391 -247 $112,768 $96,953 ($15,815) $7,502 $8,786 $1,284 $7,346 $7,587 $241 $14,848 $9 $16,374 $12 $1,525
01-30 DOS Total 223 200 -23 544 463 -81 $26,042 $24,416 ($1,626) $1,827 $2,548 $720 $1,827 $2,111 $284 $3,654 $7 $4,659 $10 $1,005
31-60 DOS Total 161 173 12 322 294 -28 $25,803 $21,477 ($4,326) $1,593 $1,984 $391 $1,593 $1,889 $296 $3,185 $10 $3,872 $13 $687
61+ DOS Total 554 429 -125 772 634 -138 $60,922 $51,060 ($9,863) $4,082 $4,255 $173 $3,926 $3,587 ($339) $8,009 $10 $7,842 $12 ($166)

Grand TOTAL 2,577 2,095 -482 4,256 3,298 -958 324,411$   258,440$   (65,971)$   49,860$   36,587$  (13,273)$   46,987$   31,489$   (15,498)$   96,847$   68,076$   ($28,771)

NOTEWORTHY COMMENTS:
Continuous Glucose Monitors and Insulin Pumps may replace the need for some of these supplies.
 252 NDPERS members enrolled in Livongo Diabetes program bewteen July 1, 2023- June 30, 2024.  Livongo provides Blood Glucose Monitors & test strips to the participants.

   Blood Glucose Meters, Test Strips & Lancets can be used by any diabetic including those not using insulin.

2-BLOOD GLUCOSE METERS Total

3-BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS Total

4-LANCETS AND LANCET DEVICES Total

5-KETONE TESTING Total

6-GLUCAGON Total

7-SYRINGE/PEN NEEDLE Total

Attachment 8

October 8 2024 NDPERS Board Book Page 143 of 171